
COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
www.computime.com.au

Phillip Island GP Circuit

2022
Round 1 : February 25 - 27

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Race Director - Tom Williams

SUPERBIKE MASTERS
Practice 1

CLASSIFICATION

Date: 25/02/22 Started at: 11:23:04
Event: P06 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Cloudy - Temp: 19.2C Starters: 29
Track: Dry - Temp: 23.6C Printed at: 11:48

Fastest On   Behind Behind Top
Pos No Name Machine Lap  Lap  Leader Prev Speed
  1 29 Scott CAMPBELL (TAS) / Leigh Kelly Agencies TAS / Alpinestars / 

RST
Honda RC30 750 1:43.487  7 of  7 242

  2 36 Murray CLARK (QLD) Suzuki GSXR 1183 1:46.439  4 of  5 2.952 2.952 249
  3 31 Craig DITCHBURN (VIC) / Consortium Racing / TC Weldpro Yamaha TZ 750 1:47.413  4 of  4 3.926 .974 231
  4 122 Corey FORDE (NSW) / RPE Racing Suzuki XR69 1260 1:47.701  3 of  4 4.214 .288 242
  5 62 Phillip BURKE (NSW) Honda RC30 750 1:47.965  8 of  8 4.478 .264 233
  6 76 Scott WEBSTER (VIC) / West Gippsland Auto Electrics / T&K 

Carney
Harris Suzuki 1200 1:48.015  4 of  6 4.528 .050 244

  7 37 John ALLEN (QLD) / Bridgestone Custom Coatings / C&M M-cycles Yamaha OW31 750 1:50.015  2 of  2 6.528 2.000 238
  8 162 Robert RUWOLDT (VIC) / Glenvale Farms Harris Kawasaki 

1200
1:50.234  7 of  7 6.747 .219 231

  9 2 Bradley PHELAN (QLD) Suzuki Katana 1170 1:51.888  4 of  8 8.401 1.654 230
 10 90 Michael MOLONEY (VIC) / Toss Dog Racing Suzuki GSX 1170 1:53.555  6 of  6 10.068 1.667 229
 11 151 Phillip BEVAN (NSW) Honda VFRR 750 1:53.667  5 of  6 10.180 .112 218
 12 9 Dean CASTLETON (VIC) Suzuki GSXR 1100 1:53.713  7 of  7 10.226 .046 227
 13 33 James AGOMBAR (VIC) / Contemporary Flooring Solutions Yamaha TZ 750 1:55.043  6 of  8 11.556 1.330 234
 14 14 Jason DAWSON (VIC) / Sureflight Australia Suzuki GSXR 1127 1:55.511  2 of  4 12.024 .468 209
 15 73 Glenn CRUTCHLEY (VIC) / Kallista Electrical P&M Kawasaki 1200 1:56.063  3 of  5 12.576 .552 224
 16 75 Steven HARLEY (NSW) Bimota YB6 1000 1:56.317  3 of  4 12.830 .254 198
 17 4 Patrick POVOLNY (NSW) / Truck-Eez Transport Refrigeration & 

Repairs
Suzuki GSX 1166 1:57.006  7 of  7 13.519 .689 217

 18 64 Ian SHORT (VIC) Suzuki CMR 1100 1:57.134  5 of  8 13.647 .128 225
 19 147 Brad LOPATEN (NSW) / Car Care Centre Suzuki GSXR 771 1:57.488  6 of  6 14.001 .354 213
 20 8 Albert TEHENNEPE (VIC) / AT Racing Harris Kawasaki 

1200
1:57.867  2 of  4 14.380 .379 221

 21 22 Karen WEBB (TAS) / SKI Investments Suzuki GSX-R 750 1:58.288  7 of  7 14.801 .421 211
 22 11 Craig HUNTER (QLD) Yamaha XV 1000 2:00.389  3 of  7 16.902 2.101 205
 23 131 Paul RIGNEY (NSW) / HK31 Harris Kawasaki 

1075
2:00.887  7 of  7 17.400 .498 201

 24 612 Gregory JAMES (NSW) Honda CBR 1100 2:01.525  6 of  6 18.038 .638 200
 25 7 Damion DAVIS (NSW) / Racing Geriatrics Suzuki TR 750 2:01.945  5 of  6 18.458 .420 191
 26 134 Mark RODDA (NSW) / Metroll Lismore / Bolt Barn Lismore Suzuki GS 1100 2:02.918  6 of  6 19.431 .973 193
 27 110 Ross DOBSON (NSW) / Phat Kat Racing Suzuki Katana 1290 2:04.633  4 of  6 21.146 1.715 185
 28 32 Aaron BENNETT (NSW) / Well Sprung Suzuki GSX 1298 2:11.528  4 of  4 28.041 6.895 174
 29 816 Darren LARK (VIC) Suzuki GSX 1150 2:13.747  3 of  3 30.260 2.219 172
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Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Race Director - Tom Williams

SUPERBIKE MASTERS
Practice 1

LAP TIMES

Date: 25/02/22 Started at: 11:23:04
Event: P06 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Cloudy - Temp: 19.2C Starters: 29
Track: Dry - Temp: 23.6C Printed at: 11:49

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8
2 Bradley PHELAN (QLD) 2:00.977 1:55.807 1:52.581 1:51.888 1:52.963 1:52.848 1:51.999 1:52.274
4 Patrick POVOLNY (NSW) 2:08.854 2:00.302 1:58.772 2:10.209 1:57.875 1:57.141 1:57.006
7 Damion DAVIS (NSW) 2:20.099 2:04.858 2:03.963 2:03.251 2:01.945 2:02.933
8 Albert TEHENNEPE (VIC) 2:07.457 1:57.867 1:59.037 2:02.689
9 Dean CASTLETON (VIC) 2:08.255 1:57.090 1:57.015 1:53.940 1:56.350 1:54.748 1:53.713

11 Craig HUNTER (QLD) 2:08.802 2:03.068 2:00.389 2:04.016 2:01.039 2:03.161 2:01.338
14 Jason DAWSON (VIC) 2:08.920 1:55.511 1:56.349 1:55.715
22 Karen WEBB (TAS) 2:12.644 2:01.352 1:59.592 1:59.383 1:59.749 1:58.503 1:58.288
29 Scott CAMPBELL (TAS) 2:00.349 1:48.533 1:46.560 3:12.700 1:56.475 1:49.357 1:43.487
31 Craig DITCHBURN (VIC) 2:03.946 1:50.295 1:47.735 1:47.413
32 Aaron BENNETT (NSW) 2:26.729 2:16.447 8:03.131 2:11.528
33 James AGOMBAR (VIC) 2:22.334 2:05.830 2:00.575 1:55.237 1:55.121 1:55.043 1:55.685 1:58.231
36 Murray CLARK (QLD) 1:59.667 1:50.403 1:47.279 1:46.439 1:47.515
37 John ALLEN (QLD) 2:00.356 1:50.015
62 Phillip BURKE (NSW) 2:01.915 1:51.015 1:51.286 1:50.155 1:50.009 1:49.225 1:48.634 1:47.965
64 Ian SHORT (VIC) 2:17.539 2:03.915 2:01.427 1:58.139 1:57.134 1:57.478 1:58.029 1:58.014
73 Glenn CRUTCHLEY (VIC) 2:07.766 1:59.057 1:56.063 1:56.643 2:01.816
75 Steven HARLEY (NSW) 2:09.804 1:58.293 1:56.317 1:56.965
76 Scott WEBSTER (VIC) 2:03.880 1:51.624 1:51.741 1:48.015 1:49.346 1:52.628
90 Michael MOLONEY (VIC) 2:12.614 1:56.350 1:54.647 1:57.032 1:54.125 1:53.555

110 Ross DOBSON (NSW) 2:21.887 2:09.118 2:07.818 2:04.633 2:05.248 2:04.834
122 Corey FORDE (NSW) 1:57.581 1:49.505 1:47.701 1:48.997
131 Paul RIGNEY (NSW) 2:13.722 2:05.968 2:05.518 2:03.351 2:03.219 2:02.756 2:00.887
134 Mark RODDA (NSW) 2:18.528 2:08.322 2:05.923 2:07.484 2:04.541 2:02.918
147 Brad LOPATEN (NSW) 2:23.705 2:11.410 2:02.348 1:59.868 1:58.451 1:57.488
151 Phillip BEVAN (NSW) 2:06.618 1:55.374 1:54.339 1:54.436 1:53.667 1:54.626
162 Robert RUWOLDT (VIC) 2:07.152 2:01.024 1:54.705 1:57.088 1:55.889 1:52.039 1:50.234
612 Gregory JAMES (NSW) 2:20.783 2:05.289 2:02.146 2:06.211 2:01.536 2:01.525
816 Darren LARK (VIC) 2:32.530 2:16.459 2:13.747
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Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Race Director - Tom Williams

SUPERBIKE MASTERS
Practice 1

SPLIT TIMES

Date: 25/02/22 Started at: 11:23:04
Event: P06 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Cloudy - Temp: 19.2C Starters: 29
Track: Dry - Temp: 23.6C Printed at: 11:49

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Split 4 Lap Time Spd Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Split 4 Lap Time Spd
2  Bradley PHELAN (QLD)  (9th) 5 28.033 33.778 22.109 32.430 1:56.350 211

1 32.381 34.224 22.201 32.171 2:00.977 P 6 27.543 32.943 21.621 32.641 1:54.748 227
2 28.861 33.538 21.780 31.628 1:55.807 206 7 28.384 32.369 21.458 31.502 1:53.713 203
3 28.060 32.350 21.145 31.026 1:52.581 221
4 27.477 32.094 20.921 31.396 1:51.888 229 11  Craig HUNTER (QLD)  (22th)
5 27.994 32.826 21.323 30.820 1:52.963 227 1 35.602 36.301 23.496 33.403 2:08.802 P
6 27.686 32.685 21.266 31.211 1:52.848 220 2 31.626 34.795 23.234 33.413 2:03.068 170
7 27.963 32.373 20.845 30.818 1:51.999 221 3 30.425 34.331 22.691 32.942 2:00.389 186
8 27.301 32.660 21.269 31.044 1:52.274 230 4 30.557 36.655 24.250 32.554 2:04.016 202

5 30.249 34.517 23.294 32.979 2:01.039 205
4  Patrick POVOLNY (NSW)  (17th) 6 31.965 34.886 23.238 33.072 2:03.161 182

1 34.561 37.431 23.088 33.774 2:08.854 P 7 30.398 34.420 22.762 33.758 2:01.338 188
2 30.165 35.606 22.249 32.282 2:00.302 201
3 29.582 34.541 22.268 32.381 1:58.772 216 14  Jason DAWSON (VIC)  (14th)
4 29.264 47.216 22.073 31.656 2:10.209 208 1 37.629 35.893 22.539 32.859 2:08.920 P
5 29.694 33.441 22.845 31.895 1:57.875 208 2 28.356 33.132 21.954 32.069 1:55.511 208
6 29.314 33.912 21.942 31.973 1:57.141 217 3 28.491 33.771 22.147 31.940 1:56.349 208
7 28.905 33.650 21.895 32.556 1:57.006 209 4 28.265 33.351 21.911 32.188 1:55.715 205

7  Damion DAVIS (NSW)  (25th) 22  Karen WEBB (TAS)  (21th)
1 40.596 39.569 24.827 35.107 2:20.099 P 1 38.501 36.346 23.699 34.098 2:12.644 P
2 31.786 35.959 23.168 33.945 2:04.858 180 2 30.638 35.017 23.210 32.487 2:01.352 179
3 30.904 35.255 22.984 34.820 2:03.963 191 3 29.951 34.566 22.756 32.319 1:59.592 199
4 30.759 35.021 23.111 34.360 2:03.251 187 4 29.527 35.081 22.462 32.313 1:59.383 208
5 30.285 34.933 22.599 34.128 2:01.945 191 5 29.520 34.722 23.042 32.465 1:59.749 211
6 30.500 34.758 23.516 34.159 2:02.933 180 6 29.552 34.245 22.676 32.030 1:58.503 209

7 29.090 34.382 22.452 32.364 1:58.288 208
8  Albert TEHENNEPE (VIC)  (20th)

1 34.231 36.620 23.361 33.245 2:07.457 P 29  Scott CAMPBELL (TAS)  (1st)
2 29.313 34.039 22.073 32.442 1:57.867 216 1 34.186 34.487 21.959 29.717 2:00.349 P
3 28.774 35.331 22.770 32.162 1:59.037 221 2 26.199 31.625 21.090 29.619 1:48.533 242
4 29.013 37.043 22.480 34.153 2:02.689 217 3 26.245 31.072 20.443 28.800 1:46.560 238

4 25.865 30.388 20.039 1:56.408 3:12.700 240
9  Dean CASTLETON (VIC)  (12th) 5 34.845 31.820 20.102 29.708 1:56.475 P

1 35.409 36.211 22.909 33.726 2:08.255 P 6 26.648 31.267 20.859 30.583 1:49.357 226
2 29.282 33.592 21.976 32.240 1:57.090 198 7 25.289 29.858 19.789 28.551 1:43.487 241
3 29.330 33.135 22.673 31.877 1:57.015 195
4 28.494 32.378 21.224 31.844 1:53.940 207 31  Craig DITCHBURN (VIC)  (3rd)
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Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Race Director - Tom Williams

SUPERBIKE MASTERS
Practice 1

SPLIT TIMES

Date: 25/02/22 Started at: 11:23:04
Event: P06 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Cloudy - Temp: 19.2C Starters: 29
Track: Dry - Temp: 23.6C Printed at: 11:49

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Split 4 Lap Time Spd Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Split 4 Lap Time Spd
1 35.547 34.833 21.793 31.773 2:03.946 P 6 26.210 32.058 20.717 30.240 1:49.225 228
2 27.218 31.949 21.262 29.866 1:50.295 231 7 26.439 31.526 20.394 30.275 1:48.634 228
3 26.236 31.302 20.256 29.941 1:47.735 231 8 26.087 30.958 20.504 30.416 1:47.965 227
4 26.070 30.970 20.034 30.339 1:47.413 230

64  Ian SHORT (VIC)  (18th)
32  Aaron BENNETT (NSW)  (28th) 1 37.932 39.521 24.805 35.281 2:17.539 P

1 39.844 43.723 25.815 37.347 2:26.729 P 2 30.120 35.996 23.512 34.287 2:03.915 218
2 35.081 40.232 24.773 36.361 2:16.447 172 3 31.189 34.760 22.340 33.138 2:01.427 204
3 34.115 40.355 25.418 6:23.243 8:03.131 174 4 28.977 34.072 22.222 32.868 1:58.139 221
4 34.141 37.739 24.835 34.813 2:11.528 P 5 28.549 33.899 22.009 32.677 1:57.134 224

6 28.646 33.599 22.297 32.936 1:57.478 221
33  James AGOMBAR (VIC)  (13th) 7 29.366 33.755 22.054 32.854 1:58.029 216

1 38.637 41.929 25.099 36.669 2:22.334 P 8 28.790 34.682 21.899 32.643 1:58.014 225
2 32.275 36.568 23.350 33.637 2:05.830 190
3 29.631 35.147 23.390 32.407 2:00.575 222 73  Glenn CRUTCHLEY (VIC)  (15th)
4 28.589 33.151 21.368 32.129 1:55.237 219 1 34.849 37.486 22.786 32.645 2:07.766 P
5 28.029 33.790 21.508 31.794 1:55.121 234 2 29.072 35.524 22.602 31.859 1:59.057 208
6 28.376 33.414 21.696 31.557 1:55.043 229 3 28.865 34.415 21.755 31.028 1:56.063 211
7 28.726 33.666 21.318 31.975 1:55.685 229 4 28.037 33.661 21.813 33.132 1:56.643 224
8 29.471 35.214 21.610 31.936 1:58.231 231 5 27.421 34.851 22.820 36.724 2:01.816 221

36  Murray CLARK (QLD)  (2nd) 75  Steven HARLEY (NSW)  (16th)
1 33.724 34.164 21.270 30.509 1:59.667 P 1 37.383 36.113 23.093 33.215 2:09.804 P
2 27.697 32.031 20.800 29.875 1:50.403 220 2 29.834 34.253 22.210 31.996 1:58.293 181
3 26.353 31.128 20.528 29.270 1:47.279 245 3 28.959 33.560 22.047 31.751 1:56.317 183
4 26.069 30.476 20.132 29.762 1:46.439 229 4 28.735 33.850 22.459 31.921 1:56.965 198
5 25.778 32.141 20.336 29.260 1:47.515 247

76  Scott WEBSTER (VIC)  (6th)
37  John ALLEN (QLD)  (7th) 1 34.176 36.374 22.013 31.317 2:03.880 P

1 33.409 34.161 21.260 31.526 2:00.356 P 2 28.424 32.302 20.739 30.159 1:51.624 210
2 27.454 31.839 20.450 30.272 1:50.015 213 3 27.597 32.386 21.149 30.609 1:51.741 227

4 26.102 31.463 20.424 30.026 1:48.015 244
62  Phillip BURKE (NSW)  (5th) 5 26.426 31.724 20.701 30.495 1:49.346 239

1 32.723 35.166 22.440 31.586 2:01.915 P 6 27.799 32.557 21.111 31.161 1:52.628 226
2 27.402 32.248 21.330 30.035 1:51.015 223
3 26.690 33.437 20.866 30.293 1:51.286 229 90  Michael MOLONEY (VIC)  (10th)
4 27.354 31.858 20.711 30.232 1:50.155 227 1 38.836 38.159 22.651 32.968 2:12.614 P
5 26.750 31.895 20.925 30.439 1:50.009 233 2 29.301 32.835 22.120 32.094 1:56.350 229
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SUPERBIKE MASTERS
Practice 1

SPLIT TIMES

Date: 25/02/22 Started at: 11:23:04
Event: P06 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Cloudy - Temp: 19.2C Starters: 29
Track: Dry - Temp: 23.6C Printed at: 11:49

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Split 4 Lap Time Spd Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Split 4 Lap Time Spd
3 27.909 32.729 22.458 31.551 1:54.647 227 2 33.770 38.436 24.043 35.161 2:11.410 191
4 28.548 32.886 21.727 33.871 1:57.032 220 3 30.296 36.359 22.720 32.973 2:02.348 194
5 28.555 32.992 21.444 31.134 1:54.125 216 4 30.647 34.672 22.226 32.323 1:59.868 198
6 28.182 32.595 21.496 31.282 1:53.555 217 5 28.907 34.388 22.382 32.774 1:58.451 207

6 29.142 34.128 22.034 32.184 1:57.488 213
110  Ross DOBSON (NSW)  (27th)

1 40.325 40.938 25.289 35.335 2:21.887 P 151  Phillip BEVAN (NSW)  (11th)
2 33.941 37.248 23.830 34.099 2:09.118 168 1 34.814 36.176 23.214 32.414 2:06.618 P
3 32.236 37.386 23.681 34.515 2:07.818 179 2 29.215 33.114 22.182 30.863 1:55.374 205
4 31.552 36.162 22.954 33.965 2:04.633 171 3 28.873 32.836 22.039 30.591 1:54.339 202
5 31.116 36.215 23.692 34.225 2:05.248 183 4 28.531 33.057 21.760 31.088 1:54.436 214
6 31.836 35.931 23.301 33.766 2:04.834 177 5 28.419 32.743 21.544 30.961 1:53.667 218

6 28.635 33.024 21.529 31.438 1:54.626 213
122  Corey FORDE (NSW)  (4th)

1 31.831 33.467 21.543 30.740 1:57.581 P 162  Robert RUWOLDT (VIC)  (8th)
2 27.147 31.878 20.534 29.946 1:49.505 219 1 35.142 35.542 23.617 32.851 2:07.152 P
3 26.634 30.926 20.340 29.801 1:47.701 228 2 29.360 34.351 23.678 33.635 2:01.024 208
4 26.421 32.483 20.405 29.688 1:48.997 236 3 29.902 32.678 21.361 30.764 1:54.705 205

4 28.005 34.538 22.939 31.606 1:57.088 225
131  Paul RIGNEY (NSW)  (23th) 5 27.764 33.053 22.692 32.380 1:55.889 224

1 36.413 37.532 24.623 35.154 2:13.722 P 6 27.744 31.764 20.754 31.777 1:52.039 222
2 31.407 36.210 24.052 34.299 2:05.968 175 7 27.466 31.738 20.784 30.246 1:50.234 224
3 31.233 35.964 23.945 34.376 2:05.518 182
4 30.529 35.482 23.398 33.942 2:03.351 194 612  Gregory JAMES (NSW)  (24th)
5 29.808 35.525 23.855 34.031 2:03.219 197 1 38.993 40.817 25.633 35.340 2:20.783 P
6 30.230 35.627 23.536 33.363 2:02.756 189 2 32.857 35.675 23.298 33.459 2:05.289 161
7 29.461 34.931 23.224 33.271 2:00.887 201 3 30.260 35.552 22.766 33.568 2:02.146 184

4 30.275 36.732 24.947 34.257 2:06.211 183
134  Mark RODDA (NSW)  (26th) 5 29.323 35.532 22.996 33.685 2:01.536 199

1 38.291 39.031 25.324 35.882 2:18.528 P 6 29.452 35.629 22.811 33.633 2:01.525 200
2 32.323 36.858 24.624 34.517 2:08.322 180
3 31.161 36.561 23.706 34.495 2:05.923 182 816  Darren LARK (VIC)  (29th)
4 30.695 37.219 24.744 34.826 2:07.484 186 1 45.763 42.656 26.495 37.616 2:32.530 P
5 31.065 35.891 23.399 34.186 2:04.541 179 2 34.055 40.405 25.375 36.624 2:16.459 168
6 30.458 35.767 22.970 33.723 2:02.918 193 3 34.273 38.685 24.945 35.844 2:13.747 162

147  Brad LOPATEN (NSW)  (19th)
1 38.834 41.815 26.436 36.620 2:23.705 P
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SUPERBIKE MASTERS
Practice 1

FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE

Date: 25/02/22 Started at: 11:23:04
Event: P06 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Cloudy - Temp: 19.2C Starters: 29
Track: Dry - Temp: 23.6C Printed at: 11:49

Race Fastest On
Time No Name Machine Lap  Lap

2:09.895 2 Bradley PHELAN (QLD) Suzuki Katana 1170 2:00.977 1
2:10.939 36 Murray CLARK (QLD) Suzuki GSXR 1183 1:59.667 1
3:18.480 122 Corey FORDE (NSW) Suzuki XR69 1260 1:57.581 1
4:01.342 36 Murray CLARK (QLD) Suzuki GSXR 1183 1:50.403 2
4:01.679 29 Scott CAMPBELL (TAS) Honda RC30 750 1:48.533 2
5:48.239 29 Scott CAMPBELL (TAS) Honda RC30 750 1:46.560 3
7:35.060 36 Murray CLARK (QLD) Suzuki GSXR 1183 1:46.439 4
14:30.258 29 Scott CAMPBELL (TAS) Honda RC30 750 1:43.487 7
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SUPERBIKE MASTERS
Practice 1

BEST PARTIAL TIMES

Date: 25/02/22 Started at: 11:23:04
Event: P06 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Cloudy - Temp: 19.2C Starters: 29
Track: Dry - Temp: 23.6C Printed at: 11:49
Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Split 4 LAP

Pos Name Time Name Time Name Time Name Time Name Ideal Fastest
1 S. CAMPBELL 25.289 S. CAMPBELL 29.858 S. CAMPBELL 19.789 S. CAMPBELL 28.551 S. CAMPBELL 1:43.487 1:43.487
2 J. ALLEN 25.614 M. CLARK 30.476 J. ALLEN 20.021 M. CLARK 29.260 M. CLARK 1:45.646 1:46.439
3 C. DITCHBUR 25.619 C. FORDE 30.926 C. DITCHBUR 20.034 C. FORDE 29.688 C. DITCHBUR 1:46.489 1:47.413
4 M. CLARK 25.778 P. BURKE 30.958 M. CLARK 20.132 C. DITCHBUR 29.866 C. FORDE 1:46.981 1:47.701
5 C. FORDE 26.027 C. DITCHBUR 30.970 C. FORDE 20.340 S. WEBSTER 30.026 J. ALLEN 1:47.392 1:50.015
6 P. BURKE 26.087 S. WEBSTER 31.463 P. BURKE 20.394 P. BURKE 30.035 P. BURKE 1:47.474 1:47.965
7 S. WEBSTER 26.102 J. ALLEN 31.485 S. WEBSTER 20.424 R. RUWOLDT 30.246 S. WEBSTER 1:48.015 1:48.015
8 B. PHELAN 27.301 R. RUWOLDT 31.738 R. RUWOLDT 20.754 J. ALLEN 30.272 R. RUWOLDT 1:50.204 1:50.234
9 G. CRUTCHLE 27.421 B. PHELAN 32.094 B. PHELAN 20.845 P. BEVAN 30.591 B. PHELAN 1:51.058 1:51.888

10 R. RUWOLDT 27.466 D. CASTLETO 32.369 D. CASTLETO 21.224 B. PHELAN 30.818 D. CASTLETO 1:52.638 1:53.713
11 D. CASTLETO 27.543 M. MOLONEY 32.595 J. AGOMBAR 21.318 G. CRUTCHLE 31.028 M. MOLONEY 1:53.082 1:53.555
12 M. MOLONEY 27.909 P. BEVAN 32.743 M. MOLONEY 21.444 M. MOLONEY 31.134 P. BEVAN 1:53.215 1:53.667
13 J. AGOMBAR 28.029 J. DAWSON 33.132 P. BEVAN 21.529 D. CASTLETO 31.502 G. CRUTCHLE 1:53.865 1:56.063
14 J. DAWSON 28.265 J. AGOMBAR 33.151 G. CRUTCHLE 21.755 J. AGOMBAR 31.557 J. AGOMBAR 1:54.055 1:55.043
15 P. BEVAN 28.352 P. POVOLNY 33.441 P. POVOLNY 21.895 P. POVOLNY 31.656 J. DAWSON 1:55.248 1:55.511
16 I. SHORT 28.549 S. HARLEY 33.560 I. SHORT 21.899 S. HARLEY 31.751 P. POVOLNY 1:55.897 1:57.006
17 S. HARLEY 28.735 I. SHORT 33.599 J. DAWSON 21.911 J. DAWSON 31.940 S. HARLEY 1:56.093 1:56.317
18 A. TEHENNEP 28.774 G. CRUTCHLE 33.661 B. LOPATEN 22.034 K. WEBB 32.030 I. SHORT 1:56.690 1:57.134
19 P. POVOLNY 28.905 A. TEHENNEP 34.039 S. HARLEY 22.047 A. TEHENNEP 32.162 A. TEHENNEP 1:57.048 1:57.867
20 B. LOPATEN 28.907 B. LOPATEN 34.128 A. TEHENNEP 22.073 B. LOPATEN 32.184 B. LOPATEN 1:57.253 1:57.488
21 K. WEBB 29.090 K. WEBB 34.245 K. WEBB 22.452 C. HUNTER 32.554 K. WEBB 1:57.817 1:58.288
22 G. JAMES 29.323 C. HUNTER 34.331 D. DAVIS 22.599 I. SHORT 32.643 C. HUNTER 1:59.825 2:00.389
23 P. RIGNEY 29.461 D. DAVIS 34.758 C. HUNTER 22.691 P. RIGNEY 33.271 P. RIGNEY 2:00.887 2:00.887
24 C. HUNTER 30.249 P. RIGNEY 34.931 G. JAMES 22.766 G. JAMES 33.459 G. JAMES 2:01.080 2:01.525
25 D. DAVIS 30.285 G. JAMES 35.532 R. DOBSON 22.954 M. RODDA 33.723 D. DAVIS 2:01.587 2:01.945
26 R. DOBSON 30.414 M. RODDA 35.767 M. RODDA 22.970 R. DOBSON 33.766 M. RODDA 2:02.918 2:02.918
27 M. RODDA 30.458 R. DOBSON 35.931 P. RIGNEY 23.224 D. DAVIS 33.945 R. DOBSON 2:03.065 2:04.633
28 D. LARK 33.319 A. BENNETT 37.739 A. BENNETT 24.773 A. BENNETT 34.813 A. BENNETT 2:11.440 2:11.528
29 A. BENNETT 34.115 D. LARK 38.515 D. LARK 24.809 D. LARK 35.844 D. LARK 2:12.487 2:13.747
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Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Race Director - Tom Williams

SUPERBIKE MASTERS
Practice 1

RACE INFORMATION

Date: 25/02/22 Started at: 11:23:04
Event: P06 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Cloudy - Temp: 19.2C Starters: 29
Track: Dry - Temp: 23.6C Printed at: 11:49

Time Description
11:23:04 Event Start
11:38:05 Chequered Flag
11:40:38 Event Finish


